FULL PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

Exm i nSter 3 April 2023 at 7.30pm
PA RlS H C O U N C | L Victory Hall, Main Road, Exminster

Serving the Community

23/141
23/142
23/143
23/144
23/145
23/146

23/147
23/148
23/149
23/150
23/151

23/152

23/153

23/154

23/155

AGENDA

Chairman: Kevin Smith

Present

Apologies accepted from

Declaration of interest on Agenda Items

Dispensation requests regarding Code of Conduct

Public open session (maximum 10 minutes)

To confirm the Draft Minutes of the EPC Meeting held on 20 March 2023

2023 are an accurate record

County Councillors Report on items other than those on the agenda

District Councillors Reports on items other than those on the agenda

Chairman’s Report

Clerk’s Report

To update Council on a meeting held with Police Constable David Hawkins,

the Chairman and ClIr Aird to discuss Highways issues

To approve a payment of £230.30 plus VAT to purchase a tree plaque to

commemorate the coronation of His Majesty King Charles Il

Property & Amenities Matters

To consider a request from a Resident asking permission to metal detect on

Parish Council land

Finance Matters

Accounts for Approval

Planning Matters

Planning Decisions

1. 22/01998/VAR, Westhaven, Milbury Farm, - Variation of condition 2 on

planning permission 20/01299/FUL (Demolition of existing bungalow
and garage and construction of four dwellings, garages, associated
parking and infrastructure) to amend design of dwellings and site layout
- GRANTED

Page 1 of 2



FULL PARISH COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Exminster |
PARISH COUNCIL 3 April 2023

Serving the Community

Other Planning Matters
23/156 To note any planning matters regarding the Matford development
1. Planning
2. Community Centre
23/157 Councillors’ Reports — for information only
23/158 Public Open Session — (Maximum 10 minutes)

Date of next meeting: Monday 17 April 2023 at 19:30 in the Victory Hall

Page 2 of 2



