

FULL PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

3 April 2023 at 7.30pm Victory Hall, Main Road, Exminster

AGENDA

Serving the Community

- GRANTED

Chairman: Kevin Smith

23/141	Present
23/142	Apologies accepted from
23/143	Declaration of interest on Agenda Items
23/144	Dispensation requests regarding Code of Conduct
23/145	Public open session (maximum 10 minutes)
23/146	To confirm the Draft Minutes of the EPC Meeting held on 20 March 2023
	2023 are an accurate record
23/147	County Councillors Report on items other than those on the agenda
23/148	District Councillors Reports on items other than those on the agenda
23/149	Chairman's Report
23/150	Clerk's Report
23/151	To update Council on a meeting held with Police Constable David Hawkins,
	the Chairman and Cllr Aird to discuss Highways issues
23/152	To approve a payment of £230.30 plus VAT to purchase a tree plaque to
	commemorate the coronation of His Majesty King Charles III
	Property & Amenities Matters
23/153	To consider a request from a Resident asking permission to metal detect on
	Parish Council land
	Finance Matters
23/154	Accounts for Approval
	Planning Matters
23/155	Planning Decisions
	1. 22/01998/VAR, Westhaven, Milbury Farm, - Variation of condition 2 on
	planning permission 20/01299/FUL (Demolition of existing bungalow
	and garage and construction of four dwellings, garages, associated

parking and infrastructure) to amend design of dwellings and site layout

Exminster PARISH COUNCIL Serving the Community

FULL PARISH COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

3 April 2023

	Other Planning Matters
23/156	To note any planning matters regarding the Matford development
	1. Planning
	2. Community Centre
23/157	Councillors' Reports – for information only
23/158	Public Open Session – (Maximum 10 minutes)

Date of next meeting: Monday 17 April 2023 at 19:30 in the Victory Hall